

Republic of the Philippines PROVINCE OF PANGASINAN Lingayen

www.pangasinan.gov.ph

OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLALAWIGAN SECRETARY

CERTIFICATION

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that at the regular session duly constituted of the Sangguniang Panlalawigan, Province of Pangasinan, held on May 31, 2021 at Lingayen, Pangasinan, the following provincial resolution was approved:

Authored by SP Member Jeremy Agerico B. Rosario

PROVINCIAL RESOLUTION NO. 507-2021

REQUESTING THE MANILA WATER PHILIPPINE VENTURES, INC. TO SUBMIT ITS WRITTEN UPDATE ON THE STATUS OF THE PROPOSED WATER SUPPLY PROJECT FOR SOME LOCAL GOVERNMENT UNITS IN THE PROVINCE OF PANGASINAN

WHEREAS, the Manila Water Philippine Ventures, Inc. has a proposed project for the Province of Pangasinan which is the construction of a bulk water system that will receive water from Agno River which will be treated and distributed to the local government units;

WHEREAS, aside from the said project, some local government units in the Province of Pangasinan has approved the entry of the Manila Water Philippine Ventures, Inc. as their service provider of water in their respective areas;

WHEREAS, the Sangguniang Panlalawigan is requesting also the Manila Water Philippine Ventures, Inc. to submit a report on the status of the proposed water system project for the local government units in the Province for its ready reference and perusal;

WHEREAS, it is further requested that the report should be submitted to the Sangguniang Panlalawigan the soonest possible time;

WHEREAS, it is the aim of the Sangguniang Panlalawigan to inform the local government units on the updates of the project as the need arises for compliance of other needed requirements;

NOW THEREFORE, on motion of SP Member Jeremy Agerico B. Rosario, duly seconded, it was -







Republic of the Philippines PROVINCE OF PANGASINAN Lingayen

www.pangasinan.gov.ph

OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLALAWIGAN SECRETARY

Provincial Resolution No. 507-2021 Page 2

RESOLVED, by the Sangguniang Panlalawigan in session assembled to request, as it is hereby requested, the Manila Water Philippine Ventures, Inc. to submit its written update on the status of the proposed water supply project for some local government units in the Province of Pangasinan;

RESOLVED FINALLY, to furnish a copy of this resolution to Mr. Christian Mhel C. Marcos, Regional Business Development Head of North-West Luzon, Manila Water Philippine Ventures, Inc., for his information and appropriate action.

CERTIFIED BY:

VERNA T. NAVA-PEREZ Secretary to the Sanggunian

ATTESTED:

MARK KONAJAD DG. LAMBINO

Vice Governor (Presiding Officer)



